TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510564

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of Receiving Party	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
previously recorded on Reel 006502 Frame 0595. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the trademark assignment.		previously recorded on Reel 006502 Frame 0595. Assignor(s) hereby	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEDITERRANEAN CUISINE OPERATING COMPANY, LLC		12/05/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daphnes, Inc.	
Street Address:	466 Foothill Blvd. #356	
City:	La Canada	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91011	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4283009	DAPHNE'S	
Registration Number:	4367041	DAPHNE'S CALIFORNIA GREEK EXPRESS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2039056747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2035574224

Email: annam@24iplg.com **Correspondent Name:** Edmund J. Ferdinand, III 1221 Post Road East Address Line 1:

Suite 302 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Westport, CONNECTICUT 06880

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edmund J. Ferdinand, III	
SIGNATURE:	/ejf/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2019	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

source=Corrective Assignment#page3.tif
source=Corrective Assignment#page4.tif
source=Corrective Assignment#page5.tif

\$65.00 4283009

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM502494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEDITERRANEAN CUISINE OPERATING COMPANY, LLC		12/05/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAPHNES, INC.	
Street Address:	466 Foothill Blvd #356	
City:	La Canada	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91011	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4283009	DAPHNE'S	
Registration Number:	4367041	DAPHNE'S CALIFORNIA GREEK EXPRESS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2039056747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2035574224

Email:

annam@24iplg.com

Correspondent Name:

Edmund J. Ferdinand, III

Address Line 1:

1221 Post Road East

Address Line 2:

Suite 302

Address Line 4:

Westport, CONNECTICUT 06880

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edmund J. Ferdinand, III	
SIGNATURE:	/ejf/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Daphnes Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=Daphnes Assignment Executed#page2.tif



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 20, 2018

PTAS

EDMUND J. FERDINAND, III 1221 POST ROAD EAST SUITE 302 WESTPORT, CT 06880

900478252

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/18/2018

REEL/FRAME: 6502/0595 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

MEDITERRANEAN CUISINE OPERATING COMPANY, LLC

DOC DATE: 12/05/2018 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

DAPHNES, INC.

CITIZENSHIP: WYOMING

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

466 FOOTHILL BLVD #356 LA CANADA, CALIFORNIA 91011

SERIAL NUMBER: 85659546 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4283009

MARK: DAPHNE'S

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 06/22/2012

REGISTRATION DATE: 01/29/2013

SERIAL NUMBER: 85659570

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4367041

MARK: DAPHNE'S CALIFORNIA GREEK EXPRESS DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 06/22/2012

REGISTRATION DATE: 07/16/2013

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

AGREEMENT made as of December 5, 2018 (the "Effective Date") by and between MEDITERRANEAN CUISINE OPERATING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 2300 Contra Costa Blvd., Suite 150, Pleasant Hill, California 94523 ("Assignor") and DAPHNES, INC., a Wyoming corporation having its principal place of business at 466 Foothill Blvd #356, La Canada, CA 91011 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks and the application and registrations therefore identified in Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), and further is the sole and exclusive owner of all common law trademark rights and business goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and all business goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THERFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the entirety of the business related to the Trademarks and the business goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, all renewals therefore, all proceeds therefrom (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on the day and year first above written.

MEDITERRANEAN CUISINE OPERATING COMPANY, LLC

[Judan Gijian

Name Machiel Nakhlel

Title: President:

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.
DAPHNE'S	4,283,009
DAPHNE'S CALIFORNIA GREEK EXPRESS	4,367,041

2